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A. Full title of the plan and the address of the plan, if different
from that of the issuer named below:

EXXONMOBIL SAVINGS PLAN

B. Name of issuer of the securities held pursuant to the plan and
the address of its principal executive office:

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

5959 Las Colinas Boulevard

Irving, Texas 75039-2298
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EXXONMOBIL SAVINGS PLAN
STATEMENTS OF NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS
(millions of dollars)

Assets
Investments, at fair value (Note 5):
Exxon Mobil Corporation common stock
Other investments
Other investments on loan
Total investments
Receivables:
Notes receivable from participants
Accrued interest
Other receivables
Total receivables
Total assets
Liabilities
Payables and accrued liabilities
Payable for cash collateral on securities on loan
Total liabilities

Net assets available for benefits

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

2017

10,060

10,504

20,564

178

184

20,748

61

61

20,687

December 31.

2016

11,670
9,603
47

21,320

192

199

21,519

45
48
93

21,426
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