EXXON MOBIL CORP Form 11-K June 14, 2018

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 11 K

[x] ANNUAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 15(d) OF THE	
SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934	

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2017

OR

[] TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 15(d) OF	
THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934	

For the transition period from \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_

Commission file number 1-2256

A. Full title of the plan and the address of the plan, if different	
from that of the issuer named below:	

#### **EXXONMOBIL SAVINGS PLAN**

B. Name of issuer of the securities held pursuant to the plan and the address of its principal executive office:

## **EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION**

5959 Las Colinas Boulevard

Irving, Texas 75039-2298

## **EXXONMOBIL SAVINGS PLAN**

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
Financial Statements	
Statements of Net Assets Available for Benefits	3
Statement of Changes in Net Assets Available for Benefits	4
Notes to Financial Statements	5-9
Supplemental Schedule	
Schedule H, Line 4i - Schedule of Assets (Held At End Of Year)	10-11
Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm	12
Signature	13
Exhibit Index - 2 -	14

# EXXONMOBIL SAVINGS PLAN STATEMENTS OF NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR BENEFITS (millions of dollars)

		cember 31,
Assets	2017	2016
Investments, at fair value (Note 5):		
Exxon Mobil Corporation common stock	10,060	11,670
Other investments	10,504	9,603
Other investments on loan	-	47
Total investments	20,564	21,320
Receivables:		
Notes receivable from participants	178	192
Accrued interest	-	1
Other receivables	6	6
Total receivables	184	199
Total assets	20,748	21,519
Liabilities		
Payables and accrued liabilities	61	45
Payable for cash collateral on securities on loan -		48
Total liabilities	61	93
Net assets available for benefits	20,687	21,426

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.